Prof. Zofia Ratajczak, PhD hab. Chair of the Council of the Tadeusz Tomaszewski Foundation for the Development of Polish Psychology

Katowice, June 22, 2018

Resolution No. 16 of the Foundation Council on the appointment on June 22, 2018 of Foundation authorities for the new term in office

§1

On the basis of §20 section 3 of the Foundation Statutes, the Foundation Council hereby appoints the following persons to the Foundation Council and the Board for the new term in office:

to the Foundation Council:

Prof. Zofia Ratajczak, PhD hab. – Chair Prof. Barbara Bokus, PhD hab. – Member Prof. Ida Kurcz, PhD hab. – Member

Prof. Janusz Reykowski, PhD hab. – Member

to the Foundation Board:

Prof. Urszula Jakubowska, PhD hab. – Chair

Prof. Małgorzata Kościelska, PhD hab. – Member

Prof. Piotr Oleś, PhD hab. – Member

Prof. Teresa Rzepa, PhD hab. – Member

On behalf of the Foundation Council

Prof. Zofia Ratajczak, PhD hab.

(Chair of the Council)